## 12/08/2011



Form PT(

103637643

U.S. PTO 13/373812 12/01/2011

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 1011 1256	
12-01-11 PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Macpi S.P.A Pressing Division
Giovanni Cartabbia	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>Via Piantada, 9/D</u>
Execution Date(s) November 23, 2011	<u> </u>
	or PALAZZOLO CULLIOCULO (DC)
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: PALAZZOLO SULL'OGLIO (BS)
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Italy Zip: 1-25036
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. 1 aten 140.(3)
·	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: James V. Costigan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address:	,
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Hedman & Costigan, P.C.	X Enclosed
1230 Avenue of the Americas, 7th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: <u>New York</u> Zip: 10020-1512	<u> </u> -
Phone Number: (212)302-8989 —	Deposit Account Number 08-1540
Fax Number: (212) 302-8998	Authorized User Name_James V. Costigan_
Email Address:	Authorized Oser Marine Jajines Y. Cosugan
9. Signature:	December 1, 2011
Signature /	Date.
James V. Costigan Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/05/2011 HVUONG1 00000033 001540 13373012

#1 FC:8921 PATENT 40.83 0P REEL: 027473 FRAME: 0199

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, CARTABBIA, Giovanni
c/o MACPI S.P.A. PRESSING DIVISION
Via Piantada, 9/D
1-25036 PALAZZOLO SULL'OGLIO (BS)
ITALY

Have invented certain new and useful improvements in

SIMPLIFIED METHOD FOR MAKING AN IMPERMEABLE JOINING ON THREE-LAYER OR BI-LAYER FABRIC MATERIALS,
EITHER WITH OR WITHOUT A COMPLEX CONSTRUCTION ON A JOINING SIDE THEREOF AND BEING PRELIMINARILY

JOINED BY A STICHING OR ULTRASOUND JOINING ARRANGEMENT
For which WE ARE ABOUT TO MAKE application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, MACPI S.P.A. PRESSING DIVISION
Via Piantada, 9/D
I-25036 PALAZZOLO SULL'OGLIO (BS)
ITALY

Desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$ 1,00) to US in hand paid the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge we have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said MACPI S.P.A. PRESSING DIVISION the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by US on the November , 2011. Preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said MACPI S.P.A. PRESSING DIVISION for its own use and behalf, and to its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by US had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set OUR hand and affix seal at Palazzolo sull'Oglio, November , A.D. 2011 day of (Inventor's full signature) - CARTABBIA, Giovanni

> PATENT REEL: 027473 FRAME: 0200

**RECORDED: 12/01/2011**